
 

 

 
 

HARDY MILL PRIMARY SCHOOL 
Hardy Mill Road, Harwood, Bolton BL2 4EF 

 
Head teacher: Mrs J Briggs 

 
Tel: 01204 333770 

Email: office@hardymill.bolton.sch.uk 

 

TERM DATES 2025-2026  

Autumn 2025 

School opens: Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

Half Term: Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 2025 

Term ends: Friday 19th December 2025 

 

Spring Term 2026 

School opens: Monday 5th January 2026 

Half Term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 2026 

Term ends: Thursday 2nd April 2026 
 

Summer Term 2026 

School opens: Tuesday 14th April 2026  

Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 2026 

Half Term: Monday 25th May (Bank holiday) – Friday 5th June 2026   

Term ends: Thursday 16th July 2026   

 

Start of next academic year (2026-27): Tuesday 1st September 2026 


